



BID TABULATION

Lott Road Resurfacing, Restoration & Rehabilitation (RRR)

MCR-2024-011

Mobile County, Alabama

Wednesday, June 10, 2026 @ 10:00 AM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Wiregrass Construction Company, Inc		APAC - Alabama, Inc		Harwell and Company, LLC		HCL Contracting, LLC		Kingdom Construction Group	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
201C000	Clearing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,206.38	\$ 7,206.38	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	600	Cubic Yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 8,706.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
210D022	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0)	1180	Cubic Yard	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 27.52	\$ 32,473.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 30,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 29,500.00
401B100	Bituminous Treatment E (With Polymer Additive)	24500	Square Yard	\$ 3.50	\$ 85,750.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 93,590.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 100,450.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 105,350.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 69,825.00
405A000	Tack Coat	2450	Gallon	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 11,735.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00
408A052	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	1050	Square Yard	\$ 7.25	\$ 7,612.50	\$ 8.54	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 6,195.00
410H000	Material Remixing Device	1	Each	\$ 41,427.63	\$ 41,427.63	\$ 12,598.97	\$ 12,598.97	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00
424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	2650	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 304,750.00	\$ 118.94	\$ 315,191.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 331,250.00	\$ 136.20	\$ 360,930.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 490,250.00
424B657	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	2300	Ton	\$ 115.00	\$ 264,500.00	\$ 117.68	\$ 270,664.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 133.20	\$ 306,360.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 425,500.00
424B691	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, Widening, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	825	Ton	\$ 155.00	\$ 127,875.00	\$ 145.40	\$ 119,955.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 136.75	\$ 112,818.75	\$ 178.00	\$ 146,850.00
428A001	Scoring Bituminous Pavement Surface (16" Wide Or Less)	5	Mile	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,970.13	\$ 9,850.65	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
430B019	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57 Or #78)	50	Ton	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 84.85	\$ 4,242.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00
600A000	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45,113.98	\$ 45,113.98	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 195,333.00	\$ 195,333.00
650A000	Topsoil (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	850	Cubic Yard	\$ 44.50	\$ 37,825.00	\$ 45.34	\$ 38,539.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 27,285.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,200.00
652C000	Mowing	10	Acre	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 372.44	\$ 3,724.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
654A001	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	9250	Square Yard	\$ 5.50	\$ 50,875.00	\$ 6.44	\$ 59,570.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 83,250.00
665E000	Polyethylene	1000	Square Yard	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
665G000	Sand Bags	715	Each	\$ 8.80	\$ 6,292.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 2,731.30	\$ 9.20	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,575.00
665J002	Silt Fence	5600	Linear Foot	\$ 4.40	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 35,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,600.00
665O001	Silt Fence Removal	5600	Linear Foot	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 6,104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00
665Q002	Wattle	1450	Linear Foot	\$ 10.45	\$ 15,152.50	\$ 7.02	\$ 10,179.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,600.00
666A001	Pest Control Treatment	2	Acre	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 159.62	\$ 319.24	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
680A001	Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 9,725.89	\$ 9,725.89	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
698A000	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$15,000)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
701A227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	4	Mile	\$ 3,877.50	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 3,750.96	\$ 15,003.84	\$ 4,582.75	\$ 18,331.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 16,540.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 16,560.00
701A230	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3	Mile	\$ 3,877.50	\$ 11,632.50	\$ 3,750.96	\$ 11,252.88	\$ 4,582.75	\$ 13,748.25	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 12,405.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 12,420.00
701A244	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	1	Mile	\$ 1,941.50	\$ 1,941.50	\$ 1,878.14	\$ 1,878.14	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
701C000	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	2	Mile	\$ 742.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 718.27	\$ 1,436.54	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00
701C001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	17	Mile	\$ 770.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 744.87	\$ 12,662.79	\$ 805.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 93.50
703A002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	30	Square Foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.64	\$ 319.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 172.50	\$ 6.35	\$ 190.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 207.00
705A031	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	450	Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 5.32	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 6.35	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,125,000.00
705A037	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	300	Each	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.32	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
711A000	Roadway Sign Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 957.69	\$ 957.69	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,094.45	\$ 1,094.45	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
740B000	Construction Signs	394	Square Foot	\$ 8.80	\$ 3,467.20	\$ 8.51	\$ 3,352.94	\$ 9.20	\$ 3,624.80	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,841.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,940.00
740D000	Channelizing Drums	200	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.44	\$ 8,088.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
740E000	Cones (36 Inches High)	150	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 18.40	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 2,917.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00
740O000	Pilot Car	1	Each	\$ 552.66	\$ 552.66	\$ 31,969.16	\$ 31,969.16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
Total Bid				\$ 1,094,867.00		\$ 1,188,550.09		\$ 1,266,708.05		\$ 1,311,326.00		\$ 2,910,703.50	

Harwell and Company, LLC bid amount included an addition error for the Total Bid Amount. Kingdom Construction Group bid amount included extension errors for Items 666A001, 701C000, 701C001, 703A002, 705A031, and 740O000. Corrected values are highlighted.

Certified:

Alan Killen, PE